

## Document Comparison Summary

### Documents

	Name	Modification Date
Newer Document:	Editor-frontmatter.fm	January 16, 2023 12:08 pm
Older Document:	Editor-frontmatter.fm	January 16, 2023 12:08 pm

### Number of Changes

Type	Insertions	Deletions	Changes
Text Content	0	1	2
Variable Definitions	0	0	3

### Flow A

#### Text Content Changes

##### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Text
1	1	1	Replaced:	“Revision of IEEE Std 802...” With: “Revision of IEEE Std 802...”
3	3	3	Replaced:	“initial ” With: “third ”
4	4	3	Deleted:	“As part of an editorial ...”

#### Variable Definition Changes

Name	Change
Draft month	Old Definition: “August” New Definition: “January”
Draft version	Old Definition: “D0.2” New Definition: “D0.3”
Draft year	Old Definition: “2022” New Definition: “2023”

### Documents

	Name	Modification Date
Newer Document:	Front-matter.fm	January 16, 2023 12:06 pm
Older Document:	Front-matter.fm	August 21, 2022 10:36 am

### Number of Changes

Type	Insertions	Deletions	Changes
Variable Definitions	0	0	3

#### Variable Definition Changes

Name	Change
Draft month	Old Definition: “August” New Definition: “January”
Draft version	Old Definition: “D0.2” New Definition: “D0.3”
Draft year	Old Definition: “2022” New Definition: “2023”

Newer Document:	TOC.fm	January 16, 2023 12:06 pm	
Older Document:	TOC.fm	August 21, 2022 10:40 am	
Text Content	4	5	104
Markers	4	9	0
Variable Definitions	0	0	3

## Flow A

### Text Content Changes

#### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Text
19	19	13	Replaced:	"17" With: "23"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"17" With: "23"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"17" With: "23"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"18" With: "24"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"19" With: "25"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"19" With: "25"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"21" With: "27"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"24" With: "30"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"24" With: "30"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"25" With: "31"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"26" With: "32"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"26" With: "32"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"28" With: "34"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"28" With: "34"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"29" With: "35"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"30" With: "36"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"30" With: "36"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"31" With: "37"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"31" With: "37"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"32" With: "38"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"32" With: "38"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"32" With: "38"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"32" With: "38"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"35" With: "40"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"36" With: "42"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"36" With: "42"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"36" With: "42"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"36" With: "42"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"36" With: "42"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"37" With: "43"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"37" With: "43"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"37" With: "43"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"37" With: "43"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"37" With: "43"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"38" With: "44"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"38" With: "44"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"39" With: "45"
19	19	13	Replaced:	"39" With: "45"
20	20	14	Replaced:	"39" With: "45"
20	20	14	Replaced:	"39" With: "45"
20	20	14	Replaced:	"39" With: "45"
20	20	14	Replaced:	"42" With: "48"
20	20	14	Replaced:	"42" With: "48"
20	20	14	Replaced:	"42" With: "48"
20	20	14	Replaced:	"43" With: "49"
20	20	14	Replaced:	"43" With: "49"

20	20	14	Replaced: “43” With: “49”
20	20	14	Replaced: “43” With: “49”
20	20	14	Replaced: “45” With: “51”
20	20	14	Replaced: “48” With: “54”
20	20	14	Replaced: “48” With: “54”
20	20	14	Replaced: “48” With: “54”
20	20	14	Replaced: “49” With: “54”
20	20	14	Replaced: “49” With: “54”
20	20	14	Replaced: “49” With: “55”
20	20	14	Replaced: “50” With: “56”
20	20	14	Replaced: “50” With: “56”
20	20	14	Replaced: “50” With: “56”
20	20	14	Replaced: “50” With: “56”
20	20	14	Replaced: “50” With: “56”
20	20	14	Replaced: “50” With: “56”
20	20	14	Replaced: “51” With: “57”
20	20	14	Replaced: “52” With: “58”
20	20	14	Replaced: “53” With: “59”
20	20	14	Replaced: “54” With: “60”
20	20	14	Replaced: “54” With: “60”
20	20	14	Replaced: “55” With: “61”
20	20	14	Replaced: “55” With: “61”
20	20	14	Replaced: “55” With: “62”
20	20	14	Replaced: “56” With: “62”
20	20	14	Replaced: “57” With: “63”
20	20	14	Replaced: “57” With: “63”
20	20	14	Replaced: “57” With: “63”
20	20	14	Replaced: “58” With: “64”
20	20	14	Replaced: “59” With: “65”
20	20	14	Replaced: “59” With: “65”
20	20	14	Replaced: “60” With: “66”
20	20	14	Replaced: “60” With: “66”
20	20	14	Replaced: “60” With: “66”
20	20	14	Replaced: “60” With: “66”
20	20	14	Deleted: “Bibliography”
20	20	14	Replaced: “63” With: “69”
20	20	14	Inserted: “ 69”
21	21	14	Deleted: “RMs for IEEE 802 standards”
21	21	14	Replaced: “64” With: “70”
21	21	14	Inserted: “ 70”
21	21	14	Replaced: “64” With: “70”
21	21	14	Replaced: “66” With: “72”
21	21	15	Replaced: “68” With: “74”
21	21	15	Replaced: “68” With: “74”
21	21	15	Replaced: “69” With: “75”
21	21	15	Replaced: “69” With: “75”
21	21	15	Replaced: “69” With: “75”
21	21	15	Replaced: “70” With: “76”
21	21	15	Replaced: “70” With: “76”
21	21	15	Replaced: “71” With: “77”
21	21	15	Replaced: “72” With: “78”
21	21	15	Replaced: “73” With: “79”

21	21	15	Replaced: “74” With: “80”
21	21	15	Replaced: “74” With: “80”
21	21	15	Replaced: “74” With: “80”
21	21	15	Inserted: “Annex C 81”
21	21	15	Deleted: “Annex C ”
21	21	15	Replaced: “75” With: “81”
21	21	15	Replaced: “75” With: “81”
21	21	15	Replaced: “75” With: “81”
21	21	15	Deleted: “List of IEEE 802 standards”
21	21	15	Replaced: “78” With: “84”
21	21	15	Inserted: “ 84”
21	21	15	Deleted: “Annex E ”
21	21	15	Replaced: “81” With: “87”
21	21	15	Replaced: “81” With: “87”
21	21	15	Replaced: “81” With: “87”
21	21	15	Replaced: “82” With: “88”

## Marker Changes

### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Type	Text
20	20	14	Deleted:	Hypertext	openObjectId AnnexA.fm:2 107325
20	20	14	Deleted:	Hypertext	openObjectId AnnexA.fm:2 107318
20	20	14	Inserted:	Hypertext	openObjectId AnnexA.fm:2 107325
21	21	14	Deleted:	Hypertext	openObjectId AnnexB.fm:2 57089
21	21	14	Deleted:	Hypertext	openObjectId AnnexB.fm:2 57086
21	21	14	Inserted:	Hypertext	openObjectId AnnexB.fm:2 57089
21	21	15	Inserted:	Hypertext	openObjectId AnnexC.fm:2 1023488
21	21	15	Deleted:	Hypertext	openObjectId AnnexC.fm:2 1023488
21	21	15	Deleted:	Hypertext	openObjectId AnnexD.fm:2 107325
21	21	15	Deleted:	Hypertext	openObjectId AnnexD.fm:2 107318
21	21	15	Inserted:	Hypertext	openObjectId AnnexD.fm:2 107325
21	21	15	Deleted:	Hypertext	openObjectId AnnexE.fm:2 1023488
21	21	15	Deleted:	Hypertext	openObjectId AnnexE.fm:2 1028361

## Variable Definition Changes

Name	Change
Draft month	Old Definition: “August” New Definition: “January”
Draft version	Old Definition: “D0.2” New Definition: “D0.3”
Draft year	Old Definition: “2022” New Definition: “2023”

## Documents

	Name	Modification Date
Newer Document:	Clause1.fm	January 16, 2023 12:06 pm
Older Document:	Clause1.fm	August 21, 2022 10:36 am

## Number of Changes

Type	Insertions	Deletions	Changes
Variable Definitions	0	0	3

## Variable Definition Changes

Name	Change
Draft month	Old Definition: “August” New Definition: “January”
Draft version	Old Definition: “D0.2” New Definition: “D0.3”
Draft year	Old Definition: “2022” New Definition: “2023”

## Documents

	Name	Modification Date
Newer Document:	Clause2.fm	January 16, 2023 12:06 pm
Older Document:	Clause2.fm	August 21, 2022 10:36 am

## Number of Changes

Type	Insertions	Deletions	Changes
Text Content	1	2	11
Markers	5	0	0
Variable Definitions	0	0	3

## Flow A

### Text Content Changes

#### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Text
24	24	18	Replaced:	“1D” With: “1Q”
24	24	18	Replaced:	“Media Access Control (MAC...” With: “Virtual Bridged Local Area Networks”
24	24	18	Replaced:	“http” With: “https”
24	24	18	Deleted:	“ ”
24	24	18	Replaced:	“1Q” With: “1AC”
24	24	18	Replaced:	“Virtual Bridged Local Area Networks” With: “Media Access Control (MAC...”
24	24	18	Deleted:	“IEEE Std 802.1AC...”
24	24	18	Replaced:	“http” With: “https”
24	24	18	Replaced:	“http” With: “https”
24	24	18	Replaced:	“ch” With: “org”
24	24	18	Inserted:	“standards.html”
24	24	18	Replaced:	“http” With: “https”
24	24	18	Replaced:	“http” With: “https”
24	24	18	Replaced:	“http” With: “https”

### Marker Changes

#### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Type	Text
24	24	18	Inserted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="https://www.rfc-archive.org/">https://www.rfc-archive.org/</a>
24	24	18	Inserted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="https://www.iso.org/standards.html">https://www.iso.org/standards.html</a>
24	24	18	Inserted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="https://www.iec.ch/">https://www.iec.ch/</a>
24	24	18	Inserted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="https://www.ansi.org/">https://www.ansi.org/</a>
24	24	18	Inserted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="https://www.itu.int/">https://www.itu.int/</a>

## Variable Definition Changes

Name	Change
Draft month	Old Definition: “August” New Definition: “January”
Draft version	Old Definition: “D0.2” New Definition: “D0.3”
Draft year	Old Definition: “2022” New Definition: “2023”

## Documents

	Name	Modification Date
Newer Document:	Clause3.fm	January 16, 2023 12:06 pm
Older Document:	Clause3.fm	August 21, 2022 10:36 am

## Number of Changes

Type	Insertions	Deletions	Changes
Text Content	2	1	17
Markers	2	1	0
Variable Definitions	0	0	3

## Flow A

### Text Content Changes

#### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Text
25	25	19	Replaced:	“subscriptions are ” With: “is ”
25	25	19	Replaced:	“ http” With: “https”
25	25	19	Replaced:	“www” With: “dictionary”
25	25	19	Replaced:	“org/portal/innovate...” With: “orgl”
25	25	19	Replaced:	“format ” With: “unit ”
25	25	19	Replaced:	“aggregated bits from a ” With: “data transfer between peer ”
25	25	19	Replaced:	“entity that are transmitted together ...” With: “entities”
26	26	20	Deleted:	“A medium access control ”
27	27	21	Replaced:	“Administratively Assigned Identifier” With: “AAI”
27	27	21	Replaced:	“Administratively Assigned Identifier” With: “AAI”
27	27	21	Replaced:	“Extended Local Identifier” With: “ELI”
27	27	21	Replaced:	“Extended Local Identifier” With: “ELI”
27	27	21	Replaced:	“Extended Unique Identifier” With: “EUI”
27	27	21	Replaced:	“Extended Unique Identifier” With: “EUI”
27	27	21	Replaced:	“http” With: “https”
28	28	22	Inserted:	“MSTPmultiple spanning tree ...”
28	28	22	Replaced:	“namespace identifier” With: “Namespace Identifier”
28	28	22	Replaced:	“Network Unique Identifier” With: “NUI”
28	28	22	Replaced:	“Network Unique Identifier” With: “NUI”
28	28	22	Inserted:	“SPBshortest path bridging”

## Marker Changes

#### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Type	Text
25	25	19	Deleted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="http://www.ieee.org/portal/innovate/products/standard/standards_dictionary.html">http://www.ieee.org/portal/innovate/products/standard/standards_dictionary.html</a>
25	25	19	Inserted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="https://dictionary.ieee.org">https://dictionary.ieee.org</a>

**Variable Definition Changes**

Name	Change
Draft month	Old Definition: "August" New Definition: "January"
Draft version	Old Definition: "D0.2" New Definition: "D0.3"
Draft year	Old Definition: "2022" New Definition: "2023"

**Documents**

	Name	Modification Date
Newer Document:	Clause4.fm	January 16, 2023 12:08 pm
Older Document:	Clause4.fm	January 16, 2023 12:08 pm

**Number of Changes**

Type	Insertions	Deletions	Changes
Text Content	0	4	7
Markers	1	1	0
Footnotes	1	0	0
Anchored Frames	0	0	2
Variable Definitions	0	0	3

**Flow A****Text Content Changes****Page Numbers**

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Text
32	32	26	Replaced:	"Bridges, routers, and ..." With: "Networking equipment, such as ..."
32	32	26	Deleted:	"Photocopiers and facsimile machines"
32	32	26	Replaced:	"Printers " With: "Scanners "
32	32	26	Replaced:	"plotters" With: "printers"
32	32	26	Replaced:	"Terminals" With: "Mobile phones"
32	32	26	Replaced:	"and recommended practices " With: "as of the approval of ..."
32	32	26	Deleted:	"The "
32	32	26	Replaced:	"committee is very active" With: "standards are under continuous development"
32	32	26	Deleted:	"therefore, "
32	32	26	Deleted:	"of the IEEE 802 working ..."
32	32	26	Replaced:	"http" With: "https"

**Marker Changes****Page Numbers**

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Type	Text
32	32	26	Deleted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="http://www.ieee802.org">http://www.ieee802.org</a>
32	32	26	Inserted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="https://www.ieee802.org">https://www.ieee802.org</a>

**Footnote Changes****Page Numbers**

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Footnote
32	32	26	Inserted:	10 Throughout this standards, the ...

## **Anchored Frame Changes**

### **Page Numbers**

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Anchored Frame
32	32	26	Changed Content	
34	33	27	Changed Content	

### **Variable Definition Changes**

Name	Change
Draft month	Old Definition: "August" New Definition: "January"
Draft version	Old Definition: "D0.2" New Definition: "D0.3"
Draft year	Old Definition: "2022" New Definition: "2023"

## **Documents**

	Name	Modification Date
Newer Document:	Clause5.fm	January 16, 2023 12:08 pm
Older Document:	Clause5.fm	January 16, 2023 12:08 pm

### **Number of Changes**

Type	Insertions	Deletions	Changes
Text Content	2	4	10
Anchored Frames	0	0	3
Cross-References	0	1	0
Variable Definitions	0	0	3

## **Flow A**

### **Text Content Changes**

#### **Page Numbers**

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Text
34	34	28	Deleted:	"The "
34	34	28	Inserted:	"standards also provide "
34	34	28	Inserted:	"which "
38	37	31	Replaced:	"The MAC sublayer performs the ..." With: "The MAC sublayer provides a ..."
40	38	32	Replaced:	"1D " With: "1Q "
40	38	32	Replaced:	"1D " With: "1Q "
40	39	33	Replaced:	"1D " With: "1Q "
41	39	33	Deleted:	"1D and IEEE Std 802..."
41	39	33	Replaced:	"), " With: "(") and shortest path bridging ..."
41	39	33	Replaced:	"is " With: "are "
41	40	34	Replaced:	"shortest path bridging" With: "SPB"
41	40	34	Replaced:	"shortest path bridging" With: "SPB"
41	40	34	Deleted:	"both "
41	40	34	Deleted:	"1D and IEEE Std 802..."
41	40	34	Replaced:	"specify " With: "specifies "
41	40	34	Replaced:	"LANs, " With: "LANs "



## Anchored Frame Changes

### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Anchored Frame
34	34	28	Changed Content	
34	34	28	Changed Content	
37	36	30	Changed Content	

## Cross-Reference Changes

### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Cross-Reference Text
38	37	31	Deleted:	"5.1"

## Variable Definition Changes

Name	Change
Draft month	Old Definition: "August" New Definition: "January"
Draft version	Old Definition: "D0.2" New Definition: "D0.3"
Draft year	Old Definition: "2022" New Definition: "2023"

## Documents

	Name	Modification Date
Newer Document:	Clause6.fm	January 16, 2023 12:06 pm
Older Document:	Clause6.fm	August 21, 2022 10:36 am

## Number of Changes

Type	Insertions	Deletions	Changes
Variable Definitions	0	0	3

## Variable Definition Changes

Name	Change
Draft month	Old Definition: "August" New Definition: "January"
Draft version	Old Definition: "D0.2" New Definition: "D0.3"
Draft year	Old Definition: "2022" New Definition: "2023"

## Documents

	Name	Modification Date
Newer Document:	Clause7.fm	January 16, 2023 12:08 pm
Older Document:	Clause7.fm	January 16, 2023 12:08 pm

## Number of Changes

Type	Insertions	Deletions	Changes
Text Content	0	1	0
Variable Definitions	0	0	3

## Flow A

### Text Content Changes

#### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Text
43	43	37	Deleted:	“both ”

### Variable Definition Changes

Name	Change
Draft month	Old Definition: “August” New Definition: “January”
Draft version	Old Definition: “D0.2” New Definition: “D0.3”
Draft year	Old Definition: “2022” New Definition: “2023”

## Documents

	Name	Modification Date
Newer Document:	Clause8.fm	January 16, 2023 12:08 pm
Older Document:	Clause8.fm	January 16, 2023 12:08 pm

### Number of Changes

Type	Insertions	Deletions	Changes
Text Content	3	6	22
Markers	4	2	0
Footnotes	0	0	1
Tables	1	1	0
Anchored Frames	0	0	2
Cross-References	8	2	0
Variable Definitions	0	0	3

## Flow A

### Text Content Changes

#### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Text
45	45	39	Replaced:	“globally ” With: “universally ”
45	45	39	Replaced:	“RA, http” With: “RA https”
45	45	39	Replaced:	“develop” With: “products-programs”
45	45	39	Deleted:	“oui.”
46	46	40	Deleted:	“IEEE”
46	46	40	Replaced:	“http” With: “https”
46	46	40	Replaced:	“globally ” With: “universally ”
46	46	40	Replaced:	“: ” With: “” ”
46	46	40	Replaced:	“the term OUI ” With: “these terms ”
48	48	42	Inserted:	“RA ”
48	48	42	Replaced:	“1D” With: “1Q”
48	48	42	Deleted:	“1D and IEEE Std 802...”
49	49	43	Replaced:	“globally ” With: “universally ”
50	50	44	Deleted:	“A local address exists in ...”
50	50	44	Replaced:	“this example ” With: “ and ”
51	50	44	Inserted:	“A local address exists in ...”
51	51	45	Replaced:	“0b01” With: ““01”. The ...”

52	51	45	Replaced: “http” With: “https”
53	52	45	Inserted: “ also illustrates the location ...”
54	52	46	Replaced: “global ” With: “universal ”
54	53	47	Replaced: “develop” With: “products-programs”
54	53	47	Deleted: “eui.pdf”
54	53	47	Replaced: “0b11” With: ““11”. The ...”
54	53	47	Replaced: “0b00” With: ““00”. The ...”
55	54	47	Replaced: “SLAP quadrant 0b10” With: “SLAP quadrant “10””
55	54	47	Replaced: “0b10 ” With: ““10” ”
55	54	48	Replaced: “0b10 ” With: ““10” ”
55	54	48	Replaced: “0b10 ” With: ““10” ”
55	54	48	Deleted: “For compliance to the SLAP...”
55	54	48	Replaced: “48, ” With: “48 ”
55	54	48	Replaced: “64, ” With: “64 ”

## Marker Changes

### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Type	Text
45	45	39	Deleted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="http://standards.ieee.org/develop/regauth/oui">http://standards.ieee.org/develop/regauth/oui</a>
45	45	39	Inserted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="https://standards.ieee.org/products-programs/regauth/">https://standards.ieee.org/products-programs/regauth/</a>
46	46	40	Deleted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="http://standards.ieee.org/develop/regauth/">http://standards.ieee.org/develop/regauth/</a>
46	46	40	Inserted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="https://standards.ieee.org/develop/regauth/">https://standards.ieee.org/develop/regauth/</a>
52	51	45	Inserted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="https://standards.ieee.org/develop/regauth/tut/index.html">https://standards.ieee.org/develop/regauth/tut/index.html</a>
54	53	47	Inserted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="https://standards.ieee.org/products-programs/regauth/tut/">https://standards.ieee.org/products-programs/regauth/tut/</a>

## Footnote Changes

### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Footnote
56	54	48	Replaced:	18 <a href="http://standards...">http://standards...</a>
			With:	19 See the “Standard Group ...”

## Table Changes

### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Table Title
50	50	44	Deleted:	SLAP quadrants
51	50	44	Inserted:	SLAP quadrants, addresses and ...

## Anchored Frame Changes

### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Anchored Frame
50	50	44	Changed Content	
53	51	45	Changed Content	

## Cross-Reference Changes

### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Cross-Reference Text
50	50	44	Deleted:	“Table 2”
50	50	44	Deleted:	“8.4.4”
50	50	44	Inserted:	“Figure 12”
50	50	44	Inserted:	“Figure 13”
51	50	44	Inserted:	“Table 2”
51	50	44	Inserted:	“8.4.4”
51	51	45	Inserted:	“Table 2”
53	52	45	Inserted:	“Figure 13”
54	53	47	Inserted:	“Table 2”
54	53	47	Inserted:	“Table 2”

## Variable Definition Changes

Name	Change
Draft month	Old Definition: “August” New Definition: “January”
Draft version	Old Definition: “D0.2” New Definition: “D0.3”
Draft year	Old Definition: “2022” New Definition: “2023”

## Documents

	Name	Modification Date
Newer Document:	Clause9.fm	January 16, 2023 12:08 pm
Older Document:	Clause9.fm	January 16, 2023 12:08 pm

## Number of Changes

Type	Insertions	Deletions	Changes
Text Content	2	4	9
Markers	3	2	0
Variable Definitions	0	0	3

## Flow A

### Text Content Changes

#### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Text
56	56	50	Replaced:	“http” With: “https”
56	56	50	Replaced:	“develop” With: “products-programs”
56	56	50	Deleted:	“llc”
56	56	50	Replaced:	“http” With: “https”
56	56	50	Replaced:	“develop” With: “products-programs”
56	56	50	Replaced:	“global ” With: “universal ”
58	58	52	Replaced:	“globally ” With: “universally ”
58	58	52	Replaced:	“global ” With: “universal ”
59	59	53	Inserted:	“RA ”
60	60	53	Inserted:	“RA ”
60	60	53	Deleted:	“. Any MAC addresses with ...”
62	62	56	Replaced:	“globally ” With: “universally ”
62	62	56	Replaced:	“develop” With: “products-programs”

62	62	56	Deleted: “eui”
62	62	56	Deleted: “pdf”

## Marker Changes

### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Type	Text
56	56	50	Deleted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="http://standards.ieee.org/develop/regauth/llc">http://standards.ieee.org/develop/regauth/llc</a>
56	56	50	Inserted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="https://standards.ieee.org/products-programs/regauth/">https://standards.ieee.org/products-programs/regauth/</a>
56	56	50	Deleted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="http://standards.ieee.org/develop/regauth/ethertype/">http://standards.ieee.org/develop/regauth/ethertype/</a>
56	56	50	Inserted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="https://standards.ieee.org/products-programs/regauth/ethertype/">https://standards.ieee.org/products-programs/regauth/ethertype/</a>
62	62	56	Inserted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="https://standards.ieee.org/products-programs/regauth/tut/">https://standards.ieee.org/products-programs/regauth/tut/</a>

## Variable Definition Changes

Name	Change
Draft month	Old Definition: “August” New Definition: “January”
Draft version	Old Definition: “D0.2” New Definition: “D0.3”
Draft year	Old Definition: “2022” New Definition: “2023”

## Documents

	Name	Modification Date
Newer Document:	Clause10.fm	January 16, 2023 12:06 pm
Older Document:	Clause10.fm	August 21, 2022 10:36 am

## Number of Changes

Type	Insertions	Deletions	Changes
Text Content	0	0	1
Variable Definitions	0	0	3

## Flow A

### Text Content Changes

#### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Text
64	64	58	Replaced:	“http” With: “https”

## Variable Definition Changes

Name	Change
Draft month	Old Definition: “August” New Definition: “January”
Draft version	Old Definition: “D0.2” New Definition: “D0.3”
Draft year	Old Definition: “2022” New Definition: “2023”

Newer Document:	Clause11.fm	January 16, 2023 12:08 pm
Older Document:	Clause11.fm	January 16, 2023 12:08 pm

Text Content	0	0	2
Variable Definitions	0	0	3

## Flow A

### Text Content Changes

#### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Text
67	67	61	Replaced:	“IEEE-” With: “IEEE ”
67	67	61	Replaced:	“standards” With: “standards as follows”

### Variable Definition Changes

Name	Change
Draft month	Old Definition: “August” New Definition: “January”
Draft version	Old Definition: “D0.2” New Definition: “D0.3”
Draft year	Old Definition: “2022” New Definition: “2023”

## Documents

	Name	Modification Date
Newer Document:	AnnexA.fm	January 16, 2023 12:06 pm
Older Document:	AnnexA.fm	August 21, 2022 10:36 am

### Number of Changes

Type	Insertions	Deletions	Changes
Text Content	0	4	3
Markers	2	0	0
Footnotes	1	1	0
Variable Definitions	0	0	3

## Flow A

### Text Content Changes

#### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Text
69	69	63	Replaced:	“” (https://...” With: “””
69	69	63	Deleted:	“org/develop/regauth...”
69	69	63	Deleted:	“,”
69	69	63	Replaced:	“develop” With: “products-programs”
69	69	63	Deleted:	“eui”
69	69	63	Deleted:	“pdf”
69	69	63	Replaced:	“http” With: “https”

### Marker Changes

#### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Type	Text
69	69	63	Inserted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="https://standards.ieee.org/products-programs/regauth/tut/">https://standards.ieee.org/products-programs/regauth/tut/</a>
69	69	63	Inserted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="http://www.rfc-archive.org/">http://www.rfc-archive.org/</a>

## Footnote Changes

### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Footnote
69	69	63	Inserted:	27 IEEE publications are available ...
69	69	63	Deleted:	27 IEEE publications are available ...

### Variable Definition Changes

Name	Change
Draft month	Old Definition: "August" New Definition: "January"
Draft version	Old Definition: "D0.2" New Definition: "D0.3"
Draft year	Old Definition: "2022" New Definition: "2023"

### Documents

	Name	Modification Date
Newer Document:	AnnexB.fm	January 16, 2023 12:08 pm
Older Document:	AnnexB.fm	January 16, 2023 12:08 pm

### Number of Changes

Type	Insertions	Deletions	Changes
Text Content	0	0	1
Variable Definitions	0	0	3

### Flow A

### Text Content Changes

#### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Text
77	77	71	Replaced:	"MS, " With: "MS "

### Variable Definition Changes

Name	Change
Draft month	Old Definition: "August" New Definition: "January"
Draft version	Old Definition: "D0.2" New Definition: "D0.3"
Draft year	Old Definition: "2022" New Definition: "2023"

### Documents

	Name	Modification Date
Newer Document:	AnnexC.fm	January 16, 2023 12:08 pm
Older Document:	AnnexC.fm	January 16, 2023 12:08 pm

### Number of Changes

Type	Insertions	Deletions	Changes
Variable Definitions	0	0	3

### Variable Definition Changes

Name	Change
Draft month	Old Definition: "August"

	New Definition: “January”
Draft version	Old Definition: “D0.2”
	New Definition: “D0.3”
Draft year	Old Definition: “2022”
	New Definition: “2023”

## Documents

	Name	Modification Date
Newer Document:	AnnexD.fm	January 16, 2023 12:08 pm
Older Document:	AnnexD.fm	January 16, 2023 12:08 pm

## Number of Changes

Type	Insertions	Deletions	Changes
Text Content	2	1	9
Variable Definitions	0	0	3

## Flow A

### Text Content Changes

#### Page Numbers

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Text
84	84	78	Replaced:	“http” With: “https”
84	84	78	Replaced:	“1D” With: “1Q”
84	84	78	Replaced:	“: ” With: “—”
84	84	78	Replaced:	“Bridges” With: “Bridges and Virtual Bridged Local ...”
84	84	78	Replaced:	“1Q” With: “1X”
84	84	78	Replaced:	“Media ” With: “Port-Based Network ”
84	84	78	Replaced:	“Control (MAC) Bridges ...” With: “Control”
84	84	78	Replaced:	“1X” With: “3”
84	84	78	Replaced:	“Local and metropolitan area networks...” With: “Ethernet”
84	84	78	Inserted:	“.1”
84	84	78	Inserted:	“for Management Information Base (...”
84	84	78	Deleted:	“IEEE Std 802.3...”

### Variable Definition Changes

Name	Change
Draft month	Old Definition: “August”
	New Definition: “January”
Draft version	Old Definition: “D0.2”
	New Definition: “D0.3”
Draft year	Old Definition: “2022”
	New Definition: “2023”

## Documents

	Name	Modification Date
Newer Document:	AnnexE.fm	January 16, 2023 12:06 pm
Older Document:	AnnexE.fm	August 21, 2022 10:36 am

## Number of Changes

Type	Insertions	Deletions	Changes
Text Content	0	2	6
Markers	1	0	0
Variable Definitions	0	0	3



**Flow A**

**Text Content Changes**

**Page Numbers**

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Text
88	88	82	Replaced:	“globally ” With: “universally ”
88	88	82	Replaced:	“globally ” With: “universally ”
88	88	82	Replaced:	“globally ” With: “universally ”
88	88	82	Replaced:	“develop” With: “products-programs”
88	88	82	Deleted:	“eui”
88	88	82	Deleted:	“pdf”
88	88	82	Replaced:	“0b01” With: ““01””
88	88	82	Replaced:	“IEEE-” With: “IEEE ”

**Marker Changes**

**Page Numbers**

Composite	Newer	Older	Change	Type	Text
88	88	82	Inserted:	Hypertext	message URL <a href="https://standards.ieee.org/products-programs/regauth/tut/">https://standards.ieee.org/products-programs/regauth/tut/</a>

**Variable Definition Changes**

Name	Change
Draft month	Old Definition: “August” New Definition: “January”
Draft version	Old Definition: “D0.2” New Definition: “D0.3”
Draft year	Old Definition: “2022” New Definition: “2023”